APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY 25, 2026 CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
MINUTES

COMMUNICATIONS FROM HER HONOR, THE MAYOR:

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend a 
grant from the Massachusetts Clean Energy Technology Center 
(MassCEC) in an amount not to exceed One Million Five Hundred 
Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three Dollars ($1,519,383.00) 
for construction work related to improving HVAC systems at the Otis 
School in East Boston.

0463

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend 
the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in the form of 
a grant, The Obama Foundation Grant, awarded by The Obama 
Foundation to be administered by the Office of Black Male 
Advancement. The grant would fund educational achievement, workforce 
readiness, safety, mentorship, and other locally defined priorities that

[...]

Grammar School Groundbreaking.

0498

TO THE CITY COUNCIL 

Dear Councilors: 

City Of Boston • Massachusetts 
Office of the Mayor 

Michelle Wu 

02-25-2026

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 

expend the amount of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) in the form of a 
grant, The Obama Foundation Grant, awarded by The Obama Foundation to be administered 
by the Black Male Advancement. 

The grant would fund educational achievement, workforce readiness, safety, mentorship, 
and other locally defined priorities that contribute to long-term success for boys and young men

[...]

AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF BOSTON TO ACCEPT AND EXPEND The Obama 
Foundation Grant FUNDS, AWARDED BY The Obama Foundation. 

WHEREAS, the The Obama Foundation, is being petitioned for the issuance of funds to the Black 
Male Advancement; and 

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) 
would fund educational achievement, workforce readiness, safety, mentorship, and other locally 
defined priorities that contribute to long-term success for boys and young men of color. Therefore be 
it 

ORDERED: that the Mayor, acting on behalf of the City of Boston be, and hereby is authorized,

[...]

February 27, 2026 Page 2

2026 Matters in Committee

Committee Docket # Sponsor Co-Sponsor(s) Docket Description Hearing(s) NotesDate referred

City Services

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept
and expend technology equipment valued at approximately
Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars
($430,340.00), from the Connected & Online Program Grant,
awarded by United States Department of the Treasury, passed
through the Massachusetts Technology Collaborative, to be
administered by the Department of Innovation & Technology.
The equipment includes laptops, desktop bundles, and related

[...]

City Services Worrell Order for a hearing to discuss the City of Boston purchasing
snow melters. 2/4/2026 3/3/2026

City Services Murphy Order for a hearing to discuss accessibility in Boston City
Hall. 2/11/2026

City Services

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept
and expend the amount of Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty Dollars ($20,930.00) in the form of a grant, the El
Centro Fellowship Grant, awarded by Catholic Charities
Archdiocese of Boston to be administered by the Department
of Innovation & Technology. The grant would fund the
fellowship program for El Centro IT training program

[...]

0352 Santana

0391 Santana

2026 Matters in Committee

Committee Docket # Sponsor Co-Sponsor(s) Docket Description Hearing(s) NotesDate referred

Labor and Economic
Development

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept
and expend the amount of Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand
One Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars And Three Cents
($219,178.03) in the form of a grant, Volunteer Income Tax
Assistance Funding, awarded by MA Executive Office for
Administration & Finance to be administered by the Office of
Workforce Development. The grant would fund the Center for
Working Families' Boston Tax Help Coalition in assisting
low-income taxpayers with personal income tax filings for the
2026 tax season.

1/28/2026

Labor and Economic
Development

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept
and expend the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand
Dollars ($120,000.00) in the form of a grant, Financial
Empowerment Program, awarded by United Way, passed
through the Boston Local Development Corporation, to be
administered by the Office of Workforce Development. The
grant would fund financial education, credit/asset building, and